PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5340096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACE LICENSING, INC.	01/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACE SANITARY, INC.
Street Address:	5031 WINTON ROAD
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7380837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374496400

Email: lisapierce@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: LISA PIERCE - DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET - SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: FIFTH THIRD CENTER Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48132.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA PIERCE
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Pierce/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048120 FRAME: 0105** 505293319

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is effective as of 1/21/2019 by and between ACE LICENSING, INC. (the "Assignor"), and ACE SANITARY, INC. (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights in U.S. Patent No. 7,380,837, filed on October 3, 2005 and issued on June 3, 2008 and entitled Fitting for a Sanitary Hose (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Patent to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, all PCT contracting states, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature(s) on following page.

14404041v1

PATENT REEL: 048120 FRAME: 0106 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment has been executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ACE LICENSING, INC.

By:

Its: Managing Parties

ACE SANITARY, INC.

Bv:

ts: President

14404041v1

PATENT REEL: 048120 FRAME: 0107